Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	KKS UNLT			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(jes)			
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc,	Name: Specialty Filaments, Inc., formerly Polymers,			
	Internal Inc. Address:			
Individual(s) Association	1			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Two Dundee Park			
Corporation-State DE	City: Andover State: MA Zip: 01810			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
<u>_</u>	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
3, Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	Corporation-StateDE			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other Release Security Agreement	sasignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date; 8/08/02	(Clesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. Tandananda Bandahadi an Marka			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Christopher E. Kondracki	registrations involved.			
Name.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41),			
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy.	8, Deposit account number:			
Suite 1007	19-3545			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
A-11				
Christopher E Kandmaki (BKandhada) /1-				
Christopher E. Kondracki Name of Person Signing Signature O / 4/04 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, staphments, and documents				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Trademark Registrations Continuation of Item 4B

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Bristrand	United States	440358	8/24/48; renewed
			1/10/89
Shalon	United States	566368	11/4/52; renewed
			5/11/93
Nylex	United States	654594	11/19/57; renewed
			12/23/97
Pex	United States	654596	11/19/57; renewed
			12/16/97
Tri-Color	United States	658173	2/11/58; renewed
			5/5/98
Lon	United States	718398	7/18/61
Plume	United States	766938	3/24/64
Quill	United States	765284	2/25/64
Lonex	United States	770962	6/9/64
Nyle	United States	790533	6/8/65; renewed
			3/18/86
Tampyl	United States	792763	7/20/65; renewed
			3/18/86
Hollo	United States	810583	6/28/66
Proex	United States	807708	5/3/66; renewed
			9/9/86
Prope	United States	807709	5/3/66; renewed
			9/9/86
Prosava	United States	838148	. 11/7/67; renewed
		.	7/19/88
Bristex	United States	2132656	2/27/98
Estrand	United States	1381411	2/4/86
Kilmarn	United States	1381412	2/4/86
Broomstrand	United States	1381410	2/4/86
Fine Line	United States	1381409	2/4/86
Propylite	United States	1361877	9/24/85
Tripro	United States	1415879	11/4/86
Spiralbind	United States	1589942	4/3/90; renewed
			2/6/01
Polystar-O	United States	808263	5/17/66; renewed
			6/24/86
RIPL Prostran	United States	765698	3/3/64
Polymet-O	United States	1471401	1/5/88

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0668 2:58PM

P.4

Trademark Registrations Continuation of Item 4B

Polypalm	United States	1159209	6/30/81; renewed
<u> </u>			11/13/01
Polybass	United States	1167359	9/1/81; renewed
			12/25/01
RIPL Prostran	United States	1477691	2/23/88
Calabro	United States	667904	10/7/58
Durastran	United States	611251	8/30/55; renewed
<u> </u>		_	10/19/95
Plyer	United States	982391	4/23/74; renewed
			6/14/94
Polycom (Stylized)	United States	936884	7/4/72; renewed
			12/25/01
Prostran	United States	703717	9/6/60; renewed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			7/24/01
Hytex	United States	916957	7/27/71; renewed
			11/27/01
Abralon	United States	1918007	9/12/95
Hahlon	United States	1918009	9/12/95
Power Lite	United States	2201306	11/3/98
Dura-Palm	United States	2270707	8/17/99
Wave	United States	2428661	2/13/01
Angle Cut	United States	781529	12/8/64

Trademark Applications Continuation of Item 4A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
Silvershield	United States	76/376637	2/28/02
Ultra-Fil	United States	76/376636	2/28/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0669

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of August 8, 2002 by LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., individually and as Agent for the benefit of the Lenders ("LaSalle").

WHEREAS, LaSalle and Specialty Filaments, Inc., formerly known as Polymers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and successor by merger to Hahl Filaments, Inc., a South Carolina corporation ("Borrower"), entered into that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of September 23, 1998;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted LaSalle a security interest in, among other things, certain trademarks, tradenames, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto as security for certain obligations of Borrower to LaSalle (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, LaSalle recorded the Trademark Security Agreement on October 8, 1998 at Reel 1797. Frame 0812 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has satisfied all of the Obligations and has requested that LaSalle release its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby agrees as follows:

LaSalle hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in and liens on:

- all of Borrower's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest (a) in and to: all Trademarks which are now filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, any similar office or agency of any state, territory or possession of the United States or Canada or any similar office or agency of any other country or used in the United States, any state, territory or possession thereof including, without limitation, Puerto Rico, or any other country, and (i) any renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (iv) all documents, packages, prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with or symbolized by Trademarks: and
- any and all of the proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Borrower against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or of any license with respect thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0670 LaSalle further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Borrower, to perform all acts reasonably necessary to effect the release and termination of its security interest and liens, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., INDIVIDUALLY AND AS AGENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF LENDERS

يعدد لا

By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRA**闭管:º6**671